
LOMC DECEMBER 2025/JANUARY 2026 CALENDAR 

8:30 a.m. to 10:15 a.m.:	 Meditation (Please arrive by 8:30 a.m., or, enter the Chapel 

	 	 	 	 during the 9:30 a.m. chant.) 


10:30 a.m. to 11:30 a.m.	 Service Reading


( Note: On November 30th, we will decorate the Chapel for Christmas after the Service 
Reading)


Los Osos Meditation Circle is located at 1310 Van Beurden Drive, Suite 201, Los Osos, California

Saturday, December 6 CHAPEL CHRISTMAS PARTY 5:00 p.m. to 7:00 p.m. at Chapel. 
Please see flyer for information

Sunday, December 7 Service Reading: V.2, 49: 
“Receiving God’s Answers to 
Your Prayers”

Chapel cleaning following the 
Service.

Saturday, December 13 ALL DAY CHRISTMAS 
MEDITATION

10:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m.

Live streamed 

Sunday, December 14 Service Reading: V.2, 50: “Yoga: 
Personal Experience of God”

Sunday, December 21 Service Reading: V.2, 52: 
“Attunement With Christ 
Consciousness”

Sunday, December 28 Service Reading: V.2, 51: “The 
Purpose of Life”

Sunday, January 4 COMMEMORATIVE SERVICE 
FOR MASTER’S BIRTHDAY

8:30 a.m. to 9:30 a.m.: 
Meditation

9:30 a.m. to 10:30 a.m.:

Meditation

10:30 a.m.:  Service 

Sunday, January 11 Service Reading: V.3, 2: 
“Rediscovering Your Higher Self”

Decorations taken down 
following the Service.

Sunday, January 18 Service Reading: V.3, 3: 
"Meditation: The Science of 
Contacting God”

Circle Meeting following the 
Service. All are welcome. Officer 
elections will be held.

Sunday, January 25 Service Reading: V.3, 4: “How to 
Rise Above Pressures and 
Problems”


